

BID TABULATION

Water Treatment Chemicals

June 12, 2012

			UNIVAR, USA, INC.		CARUS CORPORATION		PVS CHLORALKALI, INC.		GEORGE S. COYNE CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1.	80 CWT	Potassium Permanganate <i>Product:</i>	\$238.00	\$19,040.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
			<i>Carus</i>							
2.	300 CWT	Corrosive Inhibitor <i>Product:</i>	No Bid	No bid	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$65.22	\$19,566.00
					<i>Carus 3180</i>				<i>Sterling CP 1236</i>	
3.	100 DT	25% Liquid Caustic Soda <i>Product:</i>	\$548.00	\$54,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
			<i>Univar USA Inc.</i>							
4.	15,000 Gal.	Muriatic Acid <i>Product:</i>	\$1.188	\$17,820.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.85	\$12,750.00	No Bid	No Bid
			<i>Univar USA Inc.</i>				<i>PVS Chloralkali, Inc.</i>			
5.	80 CWT	Copper Sulfate <i>Product:</i>	\$199.00	\$15,920.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
			<i>Chem-One</i>							
6.	100,000 Lbs.	Ammonium Hydroxide <i>Product:</i>	\$0.1430	\$14,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
			<i>Univar USA Inc.</i>							
7.	100,000 Lbs.	Sodium Chloride <i>Product:</i>	\$0.1120	\$11,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
			<i>Morton</i>							
8.	100,000 Gal.	Sodium Hypochlorite, 12.5% <i>Product:</i>	\$0.77	\$77,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
			<i>Univar USA Inc.</i>							
9.	100 CWT	Activated Carbon <i>Product:</i>	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$84.95	\$8,495.00
			<i>Standard Purification</i>						<i>*Hydrodarco W</i>	
DELIVERY:			<i>2 Days</i>		<i>5-7 Days ARO</i>		<i>2-3 Days</i>		<i>5-7 Working Days</i>	
SUBMITTALS:										
Insurance:			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Proof of Authority to Transact Business:			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Anticollusion/Nondiscrimination/Drug Free:			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

NO BIDS: GEO Specialty Chemicals and Kemira

* 1200 Lb. bags

Note: Low bidders American International Chemical, Marubeni Specialty Chemicals, Chemrite, and Biosafe Systems do NOT have SCC numbers and cannot be considered for award

SHANNON CHEMICAL CORPORATION		SNR TECHNOLOGIES		HARVEY SALT COMPANY		MARUBENI SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.		F2 INDUSTRIES, LLC	
<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$217.00	\$17,360.00	\$242.50	\$19,400.00
						<i>Organic Industries Ltd.</i>		<i>K-Ox</i>	
\$56.70	\$17,010.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$76.00	\$22,800.00
	<i>SLI-321</i>							<i>LZO-10200</i>	
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
No bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.1316	\$13,160.0000	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				<i>Cargill Salt</i>					
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
No Bid	No Bid	\$1,260.00	\$126,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$69.00	\$6,900.00
								<i>PaCarb</i>	
<i>7 Days ARO</i>		<i>7 Business Days ARO</i>				<i>4 Days</i>			
Yes		No		No		Yes		No	
Yes		NO		No		No		No	
Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes	